# **Curriculum Vitae**

### Name: Dr.Debjyoti Chanda

**Present Position:** Associate Professor and Head of the Department, Department of Mass Communication and Videography, Rabindra Bharati University, Kolkata.

Mobile: 9163365922

Email: debjyoti.chanda@rbu.ac.in

debjyotichanda1969@gmail.com

#### Address:

Office: Department of Mass Communication & Videography, Rabindra Bharati University

56 A, B.T Road, Kolkata-700050.

Residence: 31, Rameshwar Shaw Road, Kolkata- 700014

#### **Academic Qualification:**

-PhD in Mass Communication, Rabindra Bharati University

-MA (Journalism) University of Calcutta, 1993

-BA (Hons) in English, St.Xaviers' College, Kolkata, 1991

#### **Other Attainments:**

-NET JRF (UGC)



-SET (West Bengal College Service Commission)

-News Reader (English) DD News Kolkata

-Formerly in Indian Information Service

## Member:

- 1. Post Graduate Board of Studies in Journalism and Mass Communication
  - -Rabindra Bharati University
  - -University of Calcutta
  - -Burdwan University
  - -Netaji Subhas Open University
  - -West Bengal State University
  - -Swami Vivekananda University
- 2. Press Club, Kolkata
- 3. Public Relations Council of India, Kolkata Chapter
- 4. Chairman, Departmental Research Committee/ Higher Degree's Committee

### **Research Experience:**

3 PhDs awarded under my supervision-

- A Critical Analysis of the Representation of Terrorism in Hindi Cinema: From Operation Blue Star to 26/11 Mumbai Terror Attack (1984–2008) by Pampi Roy Chowdhury
- A STUDY OF CLIMATE CHANGE: A DISCOURSE ANALYSIS BASED ON THE REPORTAGE OF NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE by Amartya Saha

 Social Awareness and Status of Implementation of the Right to Information Act 2005 in West Bengal by Abhishek Das

# Members of Editorial Board:

- International Journal of Communication, Society and Cultural Studies, University of Rajsahi, Bangladesh ,ISSN- 2664-4061
- Jahangirnagar University Journal of Journalism and Media Studies ,Dhaka, Bangladesh
- Chief Editor, Parbo Kagoj, RNI No WBBPN/2014/59090, ISSN 2395-597X
- Member, Editorial Board, Durdaiba, ISSN No 2394-9090
- Guest Editor, Summer 2018 Issue, Global Media Journal, Indian Edition (UGC empanelled)
- Member, Editorial Board, Education Research and Analysis An international peer reviewed indexed multi disciplinary journal ISSN 2348-571X.